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Description of Parts
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REPLACEMENT OF PARTS

TAILGATE

TAILGATE STOPPER @%$45.00
TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH
TAILGATE ML350 EMBLEM
TAILGATE 4 MATIC EMBLEM
TAILGATE C&C EMBLEM
TAILGATE LOGO

TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP
REAR DOOR RH

REAR DOOR INNER TRIM RH
REAR DOOR INNER LOCK RH
REAR DOOR CATCH RH

REAR DOOR CHECKER RH
REAR DOOR HINGES RH @$178.60
REAR DOOR WEATHERSTRIP RH
REAR BUMPER

REAR BUMPER LOWER

REAR BUMPER INNER SPONGE
REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR RH
REAR BUMPER RETAINERS RH
REAR BUMPER BRACKET

REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR @$345.80
REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR HOLDER @$85.60
TAILAMP

TAILAMPS LOWER BRACKET
TAILAMPS INNER SEALER

REAR FENDER

REAR FENDER INNER TRIM
REAR FENDER INNER COWLING
REAR FENDER AIR DUCT

REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
DISTORTED

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NECESSARY
TORN

CuT

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
DISTORTED

NOT NECESSARY
DEFORMED

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
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2,845.90
90.00
589.30
185.60
169.20
178.60
198.70
325.60
2,895.60
1,682.30
398.60
65.80
198.60
357.20
325.80
2,587.90
1,085.90
298.60
325.80
325.70
298.50
691.60
171.20
1,345.80
325.60
45.00
3,215.80
987.50
589.70
298.70
345.80

2,895.60

325.80
2,145.00
828.00

2,684.00

349.00
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1|REAR LOWER ARM RH BENT 925.80 541.00
1|REAR UPPER ARM RH BENT 825.90 520.00
1|REAR TRAILING ARM RH BENT 845.80 190.00
1|REAR ABSORBER RH NOT NECESSARY 895.60 -
1|REAR KNUCKLE ARM RH DAMAGED 987.20 987.20
1|REAR WHEEL HUB BEARING RH NECESSARY 856.30 276.00
1|REAR ABSORBER RH REPEATED 845.60 -
1|REAR STABILIZER BAR NOT NECESSARY 1,485.60 -
1|STABILIZER LINKAGE NOT NECESSARY 348.90 -
1|REAR DRIVESHAFT RH NOT NECESSARY 1,485.90 -
LESS 10% DISCOUNT -3,294.85 -1,186.66
29,653.65 10,679.94
1|REAR FENDER GLASS INNER SEAL (SN) NECESSARY 225.80 80.00
1|REAR RIM RH (SN) CuT 1,925.60 1,200.00
LESS 10% DISCOUNT -215.14 -
1,936.26 1,280.00
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|SET REAR NUMBER PLATE WITH CASING (SN) NOT NECESSARY 50.00 -
1|SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN) NECESSARY 30.00 30.00
1| TAILAMP CLIPS (SN) NOT NECESSARY 60.00 -
1|SET SIDESTEP ACCESSORIES (SN) CRACKED 1,800.00 1,200.00
1|SET WINDSCREEN SEALANTS (SN) NOT NECESSARY 80.00 -
1|SET REAR FENDER INNER COWLING CLIPS (SN) NECESSARY 30.00 30.00
1|SET REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIPS (SN) NOT NECESSARY 30.00 -
1|REAR TYRE (SN) NOT NECESSARY 350.00 -
1|SET REAR DOOR INNER TRIM CLIPS (SN) NOT NECESSARY 30.00 -
2,460.00 1,260.00
LABOUR
TO RENEW DAMAGED 2,000.00 1,250.00
PARTS,REPLACE,BEAT,WELD,REALIGN AND ALIGNE ALL
PARTS.
TO RESPRAY AFFECTED AREAS. 2,000.00 750.00
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Qty Description of Parts Condition vES:Lmsﬁf)epB(sy;)) oL Agé)LjSted
TO TUFFCOAT AFFECTED AREA. 200.00 80.00
TO REMOVE/REFIT INTERIOR UPHOLSTERY. 150.00 100.00
TO APPLY SEALANT TO THE AFFECTED AREAS. 150.00 80.00
TO REMOVE/REFIT WIRING CHECKS ON REAR 120.00 30.00
TAILAMPS.
TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR FENDER GLASS. 120.00 60.00
TO PERFORM COMPUTERISED WHEEL ALIGNMENT. 160.00 80.00
TO REMOVE AND REFIT FUEL TANK FOR FENDER 180.00 80.00
REPLACEMENT.
TO CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST. NOT NECESSARY 150.00 -
LABOUR TO REMOVE/REFIT REAR SILENCER BOX. NOT NECESSARY 120.00 -
TO REMOVE/REPLACE REVERSE SENSORS AND 150.00 50.00
DISTANCE SETTLING.
TO REMOVE/REPLACE REAR UNDERCARRIAGE. 200.00 200.00
TO REMOVE/REFIT/REPLACE REAR DOOR MECHANISM. 160.00 80.00
TO REMOVE AND REPLACE TAILGATE MECHANISM. NOT NECESSARY 150.00 -

6,010.00 2,840.00

GRAND TOTAL 40,059.91 16,059.94
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 12,800.00

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)
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ADRIAN LING WAI PING
B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this

Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.




