

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

LKK Auto Consultants Pte L
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SY 7475K

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	TAILGATE	NOT NECESSARY	2,845.90	-
2	TAILGATE STOPPER @\$45.00	NOT NECESSARY	90.00	-
1	TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH	NOT NECESSARY	589.30	-
1	TAILGATE ML350 EMBLEM	NOT NECESSARY	185.60	-
1	TAILGATE 4 MATIC EMBLEM	NOT NECESSARY	169.20	-
1	TAILGATE C&C EMBLEM	NOT NECESSARY	178.60	-
1	TAILGATE LOGO	NOT NECESSARY	198.70	-
1	TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP	NOT NECESSARY	325.60	-
1	REAR DOOR RH	DISTORTED	2,895.60	2,895.60
1	REAR DOOR INNER TRIM RH	NOT NECESSARY	1,682.30	-
1	REAR DOOR INNER LOCK RH	NOT NECESSARY	398.60	-
1	REAR DOOR CATCH RH	NOT NECESSARY	65.80	-
1	REAR DOOR CHECKER RH	NOT NECESSARY	198.60	-
2	REAR DOOR HINGES RH @\$178.60	NOT NECESSARY	357.20	-
1	REAR DOOR WEATHERSTRIP RH	NECESSARY	325.80	325.80
1	REAR BUMPER	TORN	2,587.90	2,145.00
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER	CUT	1,085.90	828.00
1	REAR BUMPER INNER SPONGE	NOT NECESSARY	298.60	-
1	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR RH	NOT NECESSARY	325.80	-
1	REAR BUMPER RETAINERS RH	NECESSARY	325.70	125.00
1	REAR BUMPER BRACKET	NOT NECESSARY	298.50	-
2	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR @\$345.80	NOT NECESSARY	691.60	-
2	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR HOLDER @\$85.60	NOT NECESSARY	171.20	-
1	TAILAMP	NOT NECESSARY	1,345.80	-
1	TAILAMPS LOWER BRACKET	NOT NECESSARY	325.60	-
1	TAILAMPS INNER SEALER	NOT NECESSARY	45.00	-
1	REAR FENDER	DISTORTED	3,215.80	2,684.00
1	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM	NOT NECESSARY	987.50	-
1	REAR FENDER INNER COWLING	DEFORMED	589.70	349.00
1	REAR FENDER AIR DUCT	NOT NECESSARY	298.70	-
1	REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD	NOT NECESSARY	345.80	-

Report Ref No. CS/AGI21002830/Aqd3n2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	REAR LOWER ARM RH	BENT	925.80	541.00
1	REAR UPPER ARM RH	BENT	825.90	520.00
1	REAR TRAILING ARM RH	BENT	845.80	190.00
1	REAR ABSORBER RH	NOT NECESSARY	895.60	-
1	REAR KNUCKLE ARM RH	DAMAGED	987.20	987.20
1	REAR WHEEL HUB BEARING RH	NECESSARY	856.30	276.00
1	REAR ABSORBER RH	REPEATED	845.60	-
1	REAR STABILIZER BAR	NOT NECESSARY	1,485.60	-
1	STABILIZER LINKAGE	NOT NECESSARY	348.90	-
1	REAR DRIVESHAFT RH	NOT NECESSARY	1,485.90	-
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-3,294.85	-1,186.66
			29,653.65	10,679.94
,	DEAD FENDED OF A SCHMIED SEAF (SM)	NECESSARY	225.80	90.00
	REAR FENDER GLASS INNER SEAL (SN) REAR RIM RH (SN)	CUT	1,925.60	80.00 1,200.00
'	LESS 10% DISCOUNT	COT	-215.14	1,200.00
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		1,936.26	1,280.00
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SET REAR NUMBER PLATE WITH CASING (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
1	TAILAMP CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	-
1	SET SIDESTEP ACCESSORIES (SN)	CRACKED	1,800.00	1,200.00
1	SET WINDSCREEN SEALANTS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
1	SET REAR FENDER INNER COWLING CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
1	SET REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	30.00	-
1	REAR TYRE (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	350.00	-
1	SET REAR DOOR INNER TRIM CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	30.00	-
			2,460.00	1,260.00
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	TO RENEW DAMAGED PARTS,REPLACE,BEAT,WELD,REALIGN AND ALIGNE ALL PARTS.		2,000.00	1,250.00
	TO RESPRAY AFFECTED AREAS.		2,000.00	750.00

Report Ref No. CS/AGI21002830/Aqd3n2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO TUFFCOAT AFFECTED AREA.		200.00	80.00
	TO REMOVE/REFIT INTERIOR UPHOLSTERY.		150.00	100.00
	TO APPLY SEALANT TO THE AFFECTED AREAS.		150.00	80.00
	TO REMOVE/REFIT WIRING CHECKS ON REAR TAILAMPS.		120.00	30.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR FENDER GLASS.		120.00	60.00
	TO PERFORM COMPUTERISED WHEEL ALIGNMENT.		160.00	80.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT FUEL TANK FOR FENDER REPLACEMENT.		180.00	80.00
	TO CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST.	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	-
	LABOUR TO REMOVE/REFIT REAR SILENCER BOX.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	-
	TO REMOVE/REPLACE REVERSE SENSORS AND DISTANCE SETTLING.		150.00	50.00
	TO REMOVE/REPLACE REAR UNDERCARRIAGE.		200.00	200.00
	TO REMOVE/REFIT/REPLACE REAR DOOR MECHANISM.		160.00	80.00
	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE TAILGATE MECHANISM.	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	-
			6,010.00	2,840.00
	GRAND TOTAL		40,059.91	16,059.94

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS		12,800.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)		

Report Ref No. CS/AGI21002830/Aqd3n2



ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M. MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.